
Official Box Score - Final
Eastern Michigan at Little Rock
02/14/2026 at Gary Hogan Field (Little Rock, AR)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Eastern Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11 8 2 4

Little Rock 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 13 1 13

Win: Henderson,Eli (1-0) Loss: Royal,Hunter (0-1) Save: None.

Eastern Michigan 11 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Hale,John CF 3 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
2  Williams,TJ SS 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 4 0 0
15  Zirwas,Devan RF 4 1 1 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
38 Krill,Kevin DH 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Stecko,Ty (1B) 2B 4 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 0 1
50 Molessa,Leewood 1B 5 0 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 0
24 Crane,Tristan (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

11  Jellison,Bruce 3B 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1
33 Weaver,Nick C 3 1 1 1 0 1 6 2 0 0
9  Jones,Drew LF 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
25 Schechterman,Ben (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
7  Sydlowski,Kriss (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

37 Mueller,Landon P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 White,Carter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Henderson,Eli (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
41  Rose,Tommy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
45 Gillies,Emmett (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 11 8 11 5 12 27 11 2 4

BATTING

2B: Jellison [1] (off Martin).

HR: Zirwas [1] (7th, 1 out, RBI off Royal); Stecko [1] (6th, 2 out, RBI off Walls)

TB: Jellison 2; Zirwas 4; Stecko 4. 2-Out RBI: Jellison 2; Stecko 3; Weaver. HBP:

Hale 2 [2]; Weaver. GDP: Zirwas.

Team RISP: 4-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Molessa [1]. CS: Williams [1] (p Parker/c Martin).

Little Rock 6 (1-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  OBrien,Michael CF 6 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 4
8  Chaplain,Cooper 2B 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10  McClure,Jake (PH/2B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Cano,Angel 1B 5 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1
24 Martin,Cade C 4 0 1 0 1 0 10 0 0 1
39 Bilski,Jack (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

17  Baumbach,Nico 3B 5 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
27 Geck,Ryan RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
4  Roe,Easton (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Smith,Kade (PR/LF) 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

25 Rhoades,Ty (RF) LF 4 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
44 Castillo,Luis DH 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
1  Lopez,Jerdy SS 3 1 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0
19  Parker,Brigden P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Brown,Malcolm (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Walls,Brayden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Davis,Preston (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Royal,Hunter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Martin,Russ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Beezley,Josh (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Jordan,Trent (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 6 13 6 6 6 27 3 1 13

BATTING

2B: Smith [1] (off Gillies). 3B: Rhoades [1] (off Henderson).

HR: Baumbach [1] (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Mueller); Castillo (4th, 1 out, RBI off White)

TB: Smith 3; Baumbach 6; Rhoades 3; Castillo 4. 2-Out RBI: Baumbach; Rhoades 2;

Cano. HBP: Chaplain [1].

Team RISP: 2-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: OBrien [1]. CS: Rhoades [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Lopez, Martin).

EMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

37 Mueller,Landon 3.0 3 1 1 4 2 15 11 62 33

30 White,Carter (4) 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 5 4 16 9

36 Henderson,Eli (W) (5) 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 10 10 29 22
41  Rose,Tommy (7) 2.0 4 1 1 1 1 11 10 49 26

45 Gillies,Emmett (9) 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 5 4 25 15

Totals 9.0 13 6 6 6 6 46 39 181 105

WP: Henderson. HB: White. Inher. Rnrs: Henderson 1/2.

GO-FO: Mueller 2-4; White 2-0; Henderson 3-3; Rose 1-4; Gillies 1-0.

LR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Parker,Brigden 5.0 3 0 0 1 7 18 17 82 50

32 Brown,Malcolm (6) 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 12 4

43 Walls,Brayden (6) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 10 8
18  Davis,Preston (7) 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 12 5

31 Royal,Hunter (L) (7) 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 4 2 11 5

42 Martin,Russ (7.1) 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 4 3 18 9
14  Beezley,Josh (7.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 5 5 21 15

7  Jordan,Trent (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 11 7

Totals 9.0 8 11 11 5 12 42 34 177 103

HB: Davis; Royal; Brown. Inher. Rnrs: Beezley 1/1; Royal 2/3; Walls 2/2.

GO-FO: Parker 1-6; Brown 0-0; Walls 1-2; Davis 0-0; Royal 1-0; Martin 0-0; Beezley
0-2; Jordan 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Greg Hendrix; 1B: Jason Long; 2B: ; 3B: Keith Sanders.

First Pitch:10:02 AM. Duration:3:33.



Attendance:318

Weather:Temp: 61F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Eastern Michigan at Little Rock
02/14/2026 at Gary Hogan Field (Little Rock, AR)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Eastern Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11 8 2 4

Little Rock 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 13 1 13

Eastern Michigan starters:
21/cf/Hale,John; 2/ss/Williams,TJ; 15/rf/Zirwas,Devan; 38/dh/Krill,Kevin; 28/2b/Stecko,Ty; 50/1b/Molessa,Leewood; 11/3b/Jellison,Bruce;

33/c/Weaver,Nick; 9/lf/Jones,Drew; 37/p/Mueller,Landon;

Little Rock starters:
2/cf/OBrien,Michael; 8/2b/Chaplain,Cooper; 26/1b/Cano,Angel; 24/c/Martin,Cade; 17/3b/Baumbach,Nico; 27/rf/Geck,Ryan; 25/lf/Rhoades,Ty;

44/dh/Castillo,Luis; 1/ss/Lopez,Jerdy; 19/p/Parker,Brigden;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - EMU batting

Hale,John flied out to rf (2-2 SBBK).

Williams,TJ singled to shallow right field (2-1 KBB).

Zirwas,Devan struck out (2-3 BKBKK); Williams,TJ is out caught stealing, in a double play.

Bottom of 1st - LR batting

OBrien,Michael flied out to rf (2-0 BB).

Chaplain,Cooper singled to second base (3-2 FBBSFB).

Cano,Angel struck out looking (1-2 SSFBFK).

Martin,Cade popped up to 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 0 1 0 0

LR 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - EMU batting

Krill,Kevin singled to left field (1-0 B).

Stecko,Ty flied out to rf (1-2 BFK).

Molessa,Leewood flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 FFFBFF).

Jellison,Bruce flied out to rf (2-1 BBS).

Bottom of 2nd - LR batting

Baumbach,Nico homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Geck,Ryan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS).

Rhoades,Ty walked (3-2 FBSBBB).

Rhoades,Ty out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Castillo,Luis walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lopez,Jerdy walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Castillo,Luis advanced to second base.

OBrien,Michael grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 0 1 0 1

LR 1 1 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - EMU batting

Weaver,Nick struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Jones,Drew struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Hale,John struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS).

Bottom of 3rd - LR batting

Chaplain,Cooper flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB).

Cano,Angel singled to left center (0-2 FF).

Martin,Cade walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cano,Angel advanced to second base.

Baumbach,Nico lined out to lf (0-2 KS).

Geck,Ryan grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 0 0 0 0

LR 0 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - EMU batting

Williams,TJ lined out to 2b (1-2 KKB).

Zirwas,Devan walked (3-2 BFBFFBB).

Krill,Kevin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Zirwas,Devan out at second base, ss to 2b.

Stecko,Ty struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Bottom of 4th - LR batting

EMU pitching change: White,Carter replaces Mueller,Landon.

Rhoades,Ty struck out looking (1-2 KFBS).

Castillo,Luis homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 BKSBF).

Lopez,Jerdy grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

OBrien,Michael grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 0 0 0 1

LR 1 1 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - EMU batting

Molessa,Leewood singled up the middle (2-2 FKBB).

Jellison,Bruce struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK).

Weaver,Nick flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Molessa,Leewood stole second base.

Jones,Drew struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK).

Bottom of 5th - LR batting

Chaplain,Cooper hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

EMU pitching change: Henderson,Eli replaces White,Carter.

Chaplain,Cooper advanced to second base on a throwing error by Henderson,Eli (E1).

Cano,Angel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Chaplain,Cooper out at third base, ss to 3b.

Martin,Cade flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Cano,Angel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Baumbach,Nico singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Cano,Angel scored from first base.

LR substitution: Roe,Easton pinch hitting for Geck,Ryan.

Roe,Easton singled to shallow center field (3-2 KBBFFB); Baumbach,Nico advanced to second base.

LR substitution: Smith,Kade pinch running for Roe,Easton.

Rhoades,Ty tripled to center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Baumbach,Nico scored from second base; Smith,Kade scored
from first base.

Castillo,Luis popped up to ss (1-2 FBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 0 1 0 1

LR 3 3 1 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - EMU batting

LR position change: Smith,Kade remains in the game at lf

LR position change: Rhoades,Ty now playing rf from lf

LR pitching change: Brown,Malcolm replaces Parker,Brigden.

Hale,John hit by pitch (4-2 KBBSBB).

Williams,TJ walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Hale,John advanced to second base.

LR pitching change: Walls,Brayden replaces Brown,Malcolm.

Zirwas,Devan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK); Hale,John advanced to third base; Williams,TJ advanced

to second base.

Krill,Kevin popped up to ss (0-1 K).

Stecko,Ty homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Hale,John scored; Williams,TJ scored from second base.

Molessa,Leewood lined out to lf (1-2 SSB).

Bottom of 6th - LR batting

Lopez,Jerdy grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

OBrien,Michael singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K).

Chaplain,Cooper flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

OBrien,Michael stole second base.

Cano,Angel grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 3 1 0 0

LR 0 1 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - EMU batting

LR pitching change: Davis,Preston replaces Walls,Brayden.

Jellison,Bruce walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Weaver,Nick hit by pitch (3-2 KKBFBFB); Jellison,Bruce advanced to second base.

LR pitching change: Royal,Hunter replaces Davis,Preston.

Jones,Drew reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Jellison,Bruce out at third base, 1b to 3b; Weaver,Nick

advanced to second base.

Hale,John hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Weaver,Nick advanced to third base; Jones,Drew advanced to second base.

Williams,TJ walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Weaver,Nick scored; Jones,Drew advanced to third base; Hale,John
advanced to second base.

Zirwas,Devan homered to right center, 4RBI (0-0); Jones,Drew scored; Hale,John scored from second base;
Williams,TJ scored from first base.

LR pitching change: Martin,Russ replaces Royal,Hunter.

Krill,Kevin singled to shallow left field (1-0 B).

Stecko,Ty walked (3-1 BBBKB); Krill,Kevin advanced to second base.

Molessa,Leewood struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Jellison,Bruce doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 FBBSFB); Krill,Kevin scored from second base; Stecko,Ty scored

from first base.

LR pitching change: Beezley,Josh replaces Martin,Russ.

Weaver,Nick singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Jellison,Bruce scored from second base; Weaver,Nick
advanced from to second base on play and a fielding error by Rhoades,Ty (E9).

EMU substitution: Schechterman,Ben pinch hitting for Jones,Drew.

Schechterman,Ben struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Bottom of 7th - LR batting

EMU substitution: Sydlowski,Kriss replaces Schechterman,Ben at lf, batting 9th.

EMU pitching change: Rose,Tommy replaces Henderson,Eli.

Martin,Cade grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KBKBB).

Baumbach,Nico singled to third base (2-1 BBK).

Smith,Kade singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BKBB); Baumbach,Nico advanced to second base.

Rhoades,Ty flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Castillo,Luis flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 8 4 1 1

LR 0 2 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - EMU batting

Hale,John flied out to rf (1-2 KBF).

Williams,TJ flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 FBKB).

Zirwas,Devan struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Bottom of 8th - LR batting

Lopez,Jerdy walked (3-1 BBKBB).

OBrien,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

LR substitution: McClure,Jake pinch hitting for Chaplain,Cooper.

Lopez,Jerdy advanced to second base on a throwing error by Rose,Tommy (E1).

McClure,Jake flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF).

Cano,Angel singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Lopez,Jerdy scored from second base.

Martin,Cade singled to right field (2-2 SFBB); Cano,Angel advanced from to second base.

Baumbach,Nico fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (3-2 KKBBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 0 0 0 0

LR 1 2 1 2

9th Inning
Top of 9th - EMU batting

LR position change: McClure,Jake remains in the game at 2b

LR defensive substitution: Bilski,Jack replaces Martin,Cade at c

LR pitching change: Jordan,Trent replaces Beezley,Josh.

Krill,Kevin grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Stecko,Ty struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK).

Molessa,Leewood struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Bottom of 9th - LR batting

EMU position change: Stecko,Ty now playing 1b from 2b

EMU substitution: Crane,Tristan replaces Molessa,Leewood at 2b, batting 6th.

EMU pitching change: Gillies,Emmett replaces Rose,Tommy.

Smith,Kade doubled down the right field line (0-2 KK).

Rhoades,Ty grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBF); Smith,Kade advanced to third base.

Castillo,Luis walked (3-2 BBKBKB).

Lopez,Jerdy struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBFK).

OBrien,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

EMU 0 0 0 0

LR 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Eastern Michigan at Little Rock
02/14/2026 at Gary Hogan Field (Little Rock, AR)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Eastern Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11 8 2 4

Little Rock 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 13 1 13

Eastern Michigan starters:
21/cf/Hale,John; 2/ss/Williams,TJ; 15/rf/Zirwas,Devan; 38/dh/Krill,Kevin; 28/2b/Stecko,Ty; 50/1b/Molessa,Leewood; 11/3b/Jellison,Bruce;

33/c/Weaver,Nick; 9/lf/Jones,Drew; 37/p/Mueller,Landon;

Little Rock starters:
2/cf/OBrien,Michael; 8/2b/Chaplain,Cooper; 26/1b/Cano,Angel; 24/c/Martin,Cade; 17/3b/Baumbach,Nico; 27/rf/Geck,Ryan; 25/lf/Rhoades,Ty;

44/dh/Castillo,Luis; 1/ss/Lopez,Jerdy; 19/p/Parker,Brigden;

Bottom of 2nd - LR batting

Baumbach,Nico homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Geck,Ryan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS).

Rhoades,Ty walked (3-2 FBSBBB).

Rhoades,Ty out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Castillo,Luis walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lopez,Jerdy walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Castillo,Luis advanced to second base.

OBrien,Michael grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - LR batting

EMU pitching change: White,Carter replaces Mueller,Landon.

Rhoades,Ty struck out looking (1-2 KFBS).

Castillo,Luis homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 BKSBF).

Lopez,Jerdy grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

OBrien,Michael grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - LR batting

Chaplain,Cooper hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

EMU pitching change: Henderson,Eli replaces White,Carter.

Chaplain,Cooper advanced to second base on a throwing error by Henderson,Eli (E1).

Cano,Angel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Chaplain,Cooper out at third base, ss to 3b.

Martin,Cade flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Cano,Angel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Baumbach,Nico singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Cano,Angel scored from first base.

LR substitution: Roe,Easton pinch hitting for Geck,Ryan.



Roe,Easton singled to shallow center field (3-2 KBBFFB); Baumbach,Nico advanced to second base.

LR substitution: Smith,Kade pinch running for Roe,Easton.

Rhoades,Ty tripled to center field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Baumbach,Nico scored from second base; Smith,Kade scored from first base.

Castillo,Luis popped up to ss (1-2 FBK).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - EMU batting

LR position change: Smith,Kade remains in the game at lf

LR position change: Rhoades,Ty now playing rf from lf

LR pitching change: Brown,Malcolm replaces Parker,Brigden.

Hale,John hit by pitch (4-2 KBBSBB).

Williams,TJ walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Hale,John advanced to second base.

LR pitching change: Walls,Brayden replaces Brown,Malcolm.

Zirwas,Devan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK); Hale,John advanced to third base; Williams,TJ advanced to second base.

Krill,Kevin popped up to ss (0-1 K).

Stecko,Ty homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Hale,John scored; Williams,TJ scored from second base.

Molessa,Leewood lined out to lf (1-2 SSB).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - EMU batting

LR pitching change: Davis,Preston replaces Walls,Brayden.

Jellison,Bruce walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Weaver,Nick hit by pitch (3-2 KKBFBFB); Jellison,Bruce advanced to second base.

LR pitching change: Royal,Hunter replaces Davis,Preston.

Jones,Drew reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Jellison,Bruce out at third base, 1b to 3b; Weaver,Nick advanced to second base.

Hale,John hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Weaver,Nick advanced to third base; Jones,Drew advanced to second base.

Williams,TJ walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Weaver,Nick scored; Jones,Drew advanced to third base; Hale,John advanced to second base.

Zirwas,Devan homered to right center, 4RBI (0-0); Jones,Drew scored; Hale,John scored from second base; Williams,TJ scored from first
base.

LR pitching change: Martin,Russ replaces Royal,Hunter.

Krill,Kevin singled to shallow left field (1-0 B).

Stecko,Ty walked (3-1 BBBKB); Krill,Kevin advanced to second base.

Molessa,Leewood struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Jellison,Bruce doubled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 FBBSFB); Krill,Kevin scored from second base; Stecko,Ty scored from first base.

LR pitching change: Beezley,Josh replaces Martin,Russ.

Weaver,Nick singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Jellison,Bruce scored from second base; Weaver,Nick advanced from to second base on
play and a fielding error by Rhoades,Ty (E9).

EMU substitution: Schechterman,Ben pinch hitting for Jones,Drew.

Schechterman,Ben struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

8 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - LR batting



Lopez,Jerdy walked (3-1 BBKBB).

OBrien,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

LR substitution: McClure,Jake pinch hitting for Chaplain,Cooper.

Lopez,Jerdy advanced to second base on a throwing error by Rose,Tommy (E1).

McClure,Jake flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF).

Cano,Angel singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Lopez,Jerdy scored from second base.

Martin,Cade singled to right field (2-2 SFBB); Cano,Angel advanced from to second base.

Baumbach,Nico fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (3-2 KKBBB).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



Eastern Michigan at Little Rock
02/14/2026 at Gary Hogan Field (Little Rock, AR)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Eastern Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11 8 2 4

Little Rock 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 13 1 13

EASTERN MICHIGAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Hale, John cf 3 2 0 0

2 #2 Williams, TJ ss 3 2 1 1

3 #15 Zirwas, Devan rf 4 1 1 4

4 #38 Krill, Kevin dh 5 1 2 0

5 #28 Stecko, Ty 1b 4 2 1 3

6 #24 Crane, Tristan
#50 Molessa, Leewood

2b 0

5

0

0

0

1

0

0

7 #11 Jellison, Bruce 3b 3 1 1 2

8 #33 Weaver, Nick c 3 1 1 1

9 #7 Sydlowski, Kriss
#9 Jones, Drew
#25 Schechterman, Ben

lf 0

3

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 34 11 8 11
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11
Hits 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

EMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

37 Mueller,Landon 3.0 3 1 1 4 2 15 11 62 33
30 White,Carter (4) 1.0 1 2 2 0 1 5 4 16 9
36 Henderson,Eli (W) (5) 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 10 10 29 22
41  Rose,Tommy (7) 2.0 4 1 1 1 1 11 10 49 26
45 Gillies,Emmett (9) 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 5 4 25 15

Totals 9.0 13 6 6 6 6 46 39 181 105

WP: Henderson. HB: White. Inher. Rnrs: Henderson 1/2.

GO-FO: Mueller 2-4; White 2-0; Henderson 3-3; Rose 1-4; Gillies 1-0.
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Eastern Michigan at Little Rock
02/14/2026 at Gary Hogan Field (Little Rock, AR)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Eastern Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11 8 2 4

Little Rock 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6 13 1 13

LITTLE ROCK SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 O'Brien, Michael cf 6 0 1 0

2 #10 McClure, Jake
#8 Chaplain, Cooper

2b 1

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

3 #26 Cano, Angel 1b 5 1 2 1

4 #39 Bilski, Jack
#24 Martin, Cade

c 0

4

0

0

0

1

0

0

5 #17 Baumbach, Nico 3b 5 2 3 2

6 #16 Smith, Kade
#27 Geck, Ryan
#4 Roe, Easton

lf 2

2

1

1

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

0

7 #25 Rhoades, Ty rf 4 0 1 2

8 #44 Castillo, Luis dh 3 1 1 1

9 #1 Lopez, Jerdy ss 3 1 0 0

Totals 39 6 13 6
Runs 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6
Hits 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 13
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
LOB 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 13

LR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19  Parker,Brigden 5.0 3 0 0 1 7 18 17 82 50
32 Brown,Malcolm (6) 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 12 4
43 Walls,Brayden (6) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 10 8
18  Davis,Preston (7) 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 12 5
31 Royal,Hunter (L) (7) 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 4 2 11 5
42 Martin,Russ (7.1) 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 4 3 18 9
14  Beezley,Josh (7.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 5 5 21 15
7  Jordan,Trent (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 11 7

Totals 9.0 8 11 11 5 12 42 34 177 103

HB: Davis; Royal; Brown. Inher. Rnrs: Beezley 1/1; Royal 2/3; Walls 2/2.

GO-FO: Parker 1-6; Brown 0-0; Walls 1-2; Davis 0-0; Royal 1-0; Martin 0-0; Beezley 0-2; Jordan 1-0.
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